Fisher (3-3) -vs- Merrimack (5-3,0-0 NEC)
12/04/19 at Bert Hammel Court, North Andover, MA

Date: 12/04/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%gngg Fisher 5| 17] 11 9| 42

Site: Bert Hammel Court, North Andover, MA Merrimack 18 23 26 14 81

Fisher 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Eggers,Jenny-Lynn * 31 8-17 0-2 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 3 0] 2 18

22 Lara,Vivian * 28 3-15 0-4 2-2 2-12 14 0 2 2 0 3 8

01 Berhardi,Angel * 26 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 0

25 Allen,Lauren * 26 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 5 2 0 0

05 Rosakes,Jennifer * 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

13 Hazard,Shaniah 27 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 0 8

30 Kelley,Madison 23 24 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 5

11  O'neal,Misha 11 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3

10 Mali,Piper 11  0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-58 1-10 5-8 8-27 35 11 7 23 2 6 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 18-58 31.0 % 1-10 10.0 % 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O

Merrimack 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Casey,Alyssa * 27 6-11 2-6 1-2 3-9 12 0 1 1 (0] 2 15

01 Decesare,Jayme * 19 3-8 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 0 1 1 11

24  Davis-Stewart,Denia * 18 4-11 1-2 0-0 2-11 13 0 1 1 1 0 9

10 Mager,Kate * 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5

33 Clasen,Courtney * 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 3 2 4

03 Houle,Emily 15 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 (0] 3 9

12  Fursman,Alana 19 3-5 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 3 1 1 (0] 1 8

02  Christian,Diamond 11 3-5 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 1 8

13  Wilson,Caroline 19 2-9 1-5 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 1 (0] 2 5

22  Orlando,Giulia 10 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 (0] 0 4

05 Thomas,Kaylee 14 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 3

11  Gattuso,Marissa 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 3 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-72 9-31 10-13 15-30 45 10 15 13 8 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-20 45.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 6-8 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-7 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 31-72 43.1% 9-31 29.0% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 28

Bench Points: 37

Points in the Paint:

Largest Lead: 0 O

40

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Fisher

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN
MISS LAYUP by LARA,VIVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROSAKES,JENNIFER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLEN,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by BERHARDI,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROSAKES,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN
MISS 3PTR by LARA,VIVIAN

FOUL by ALLEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ROSAKES,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN
SUB IN by HAZARD,SHANIAH

SUB IN by KELLEY,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,MADISON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ALLEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BERHARDI,ANGEL

MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ALLEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BERHARDI,ANGEL
MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LARA,VIVIAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

09:42
09:21
09:21

09:08

08:55

08:43
08:31
08:31
08:26
08:21
08:01

07:53
07:47
07:27

07:19
07:00
06:46

06:38

06:26
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:20

06:11

05:28
05:17
05:17
05:00
05:00
04:52
04:45
04:43
04:43
04:43

0-3

0-5

0-7

2-7

2-10

4-10

4-12

H3

HS5

H7

HS5

H8

H 6

H8

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

BLOCK by CLASEN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,ALYSSA
ASSIST by DECESARE,JAYME

STEAL by CASEY,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

MISS LAYUP by MAGER,KATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

GOOD 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME
ASSIST by CLASEN,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
MISS LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint)

BLOCK by DECESARE,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by MAGER,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DECESARE,JAYME

SUB OUT by CASEY,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by DECESARE,JAYME



04:43 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

04:43 SUB IN by FURSMAN,ALANA
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAUREN 04:43
SUB IN by O'NEAL,MISHA 04:43
TURNOVER by O'NEAL,MISHA 04:37
04:37 STEAL by MAGER,KATE
04:30 TURNOVER by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
STEAL by LARA,VIVIAN 04:30
TURNOVER by O'NEAL,MISHA 04:02
03:51 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN =
MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,MADISON 03:33
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
03:24 TURNOVER by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,MISHA(in the paint) 03:15
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
SUB OUT by BERHARDI,ANGEL 03:08
SUB OUT by LARA,VIVIAN 03:08
SUB IN by MALI,PIPER 03:08
SUB IN by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 03:08
03:08 SUB OUT by MAGER,KATE
03:08 SUB OUT by CLASEN,COURTNEY
03:08 SUB IN by DECESARE,JAYME
03:08 SUB IN by THOMAS,KAYLEE
03:04 4-14 H10 GOOD LAYUP by FURSMAN,ALANA(iN the paint)
02:52 FOUL by FURSMAN,ALANA
02:38 FOUL by FURSMAN,ALANA
MISS FT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 02:38 5-14 HO
02:22 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by HAZARD,SHANIAH -
MISS JUMPER by HAZARD,SHANIAH 01:52
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
FOUL by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 01:44
01:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
01:44 SUB IN by CASEY,ALYSSA

01:44 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
01:44 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by HAZARD,SHANIAH 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:28 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
01:28 SUB IN by CLASEN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,MISHA 01:28
SUB IN by LARA,VIVIAN 01:28
01:13 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by DECESARE,JAYME
01:05 TURNOVER by FURSMAN,ALANA
MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint) 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
00:29 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,MADISON --
TURNOVER by MALI,PIPER 00:06
00:06 STEAL by FURSMAN,ALANA

GOOD LAYUP by CLASEN,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
00:00 5-18 H 13 paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack

10:00 SUB OUT by DECESARE,JAYME



SUB OUT by MALI,PIPER
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HAZARD,SHANIAH
TURNOVER by ALLEN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

REBOUND DEF by HAZARD,SHANIAH
GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN
GOOD JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAZARD,SHANIAH

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN

STEAL by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN
MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAZARD,SHANIAH

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

SUB IN by BERHARDI,ANGEL

MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LARA,VIVIAN
GOOD FT by LARA,VIVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HAZARD,SHANIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LARA,VIVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,MADISON
ASSIST by HAZARD,SHANIAH

5-20

7-20

9-20

9-23

10-23
11-23

11-25

13-25

13-28

15-28

H 15

H 13

H11

H 14

H 13
H12

H 14

H12

H 15

H 13

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by FURSMAN,ALANA

SUB OUT by CLASEN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by HOULE,EMILY

SUB IN by MAGER,KATE

SUB IN by GATTUSO,MARISSA
SUB IN by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
MISS 3PTR by MAGER,KATE

STEAL by CASEY,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by GATTUSO,MARISSA

BLOCK by GATTUSO,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by HOULE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by GATTUSO,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOULE,EMILY
TURNOVER by CASEY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
MISS JUMPER by HOULE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
GOOD 3PTR by MAGER,KATE

ASSIST by HOULE,EMILY

FOUL by GATTUSO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by CASEY,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HOULE,EMILY

SUB OUT by GATTUSO,MARISSA

SUB IN by DECESARE,JAYME

SUB IN by WILSON,CAROLINE

SUB IN by CLASEN,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME
ASSIST by WILSON,CAROLINE



REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN
MISS 3PTR by LARA,VIVIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAZARD,SHANIAH
SUB OUT by LARA,VIVIAN

SUB IN by MALI,PIPER

SUB IN by O'NEAL,MISHA
TURNOVER by O'NEAL,MISHA

TURNOVER by ALLEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by KELLEY,MADISON
SUB IN by ROSAKES,JENNIFER
SUB IN by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

TURNOVER by ROSAKES,JENNIFER

GOOD 3PTR by O'NEAL,MISHA

ASSIST by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

GOOD JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERHARDI,ANGEL
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,MISHA
SUB IN by HAZARD,SHANIAH
SUB IN by KELLEY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN
MISS JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

FOUL by HAZARD,SHANIAH
SUB OUT by MALI,PIPER
SUB IN by LARA,VIVIAN

TURNOVER by ROSAKES,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HAZARD,SHANIAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by LARA,VIVIAN

01:02

00:53
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:43
00:33

00:25

15-31 H 16

15-33 H 18

15-35 H 20

15-37 H 22
18-37 H 19

18-39 H21
20-39 H19

20-40 H 20
20-41 H21

22-41 H 19

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLASEN,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME

SUB OUT by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
SUB IN by CASEY,ALYSSA

STEAL by DECESARE,JAYME

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MAGER,KATE

STEAL by WILSON,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by CLASEN,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DECESARE,JAYME
FOUL by WILSON,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by CLASEN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

STEAL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CASEY,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by MAGER,KATE
SUB IN by THOMAS,KAYLEE
SUB IN by FURSMAN,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by FURSMAN,ALANA
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

GOOD FT by FURSMAN,ALANA
GOOD FT by FURSMAN,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE



00:06 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
10:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by FURSMAN,ALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB IN by CASEY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by MAGER,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
10:00 SUB IN by CLASEN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by HAZARD,SHANIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by KELLEY,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by BERHARDI,ANGEL 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAUREN 10:00
09:44 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN -
TURNOVER by BERHARDI,ANGEL 09:26
09:26 STEAL by MAGER,KATE

09:11 22-44 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
== ASSIST by CLASEN,COURTNEY

09:09 SUB OUT by MAGER,KATE
09:09 SUB IN by THOMAS,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 09:01
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
08:56 TURNOVER by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
STEAL by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 08:56
TURNOVER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 08:55
08:42 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLASEN,COURTNEY
08:33 MISS JUMPER by DECESARE,JAYME
BLOCK by ALLEN,LAUREN 08:33
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint) 08:11
08:11 BLOCK by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
08:00 22-46 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by BERHARDI,ANGEL 07:49
07:49 STEAL by CLASEN,COURTNEY
FOUL by ALLEN,LAUREN 07:42
SUB OUT by BERHARDI,ANGEL 07:42
SUB IN by KELLEY,MADISON 07:42
07:42 MISS FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:42 22-47 H 25 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by LARA,VIVIAN 07:24
07:24 BLOCK by CLASEN,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint) 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
07:06 TURNOVER by CLASEN,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by ROSAKES,JENNIFER 06:48
06:48 BLOCK by CLASEN,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROSAKES,JENNIFER 06:46
SUB IN by HAZARD,SHANIAH 06:46



GOOD JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN

TURNOVER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

FOUL by ALLEN,LAUREN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,LAUREN

STEAL by KELLEY,MADISON

MISS FT by KELLEY,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLEY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN
TURNOVER by LARA,VIVIAN

TURNOVER by HAZARD,SHANIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by LARA,VIVIAN

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN
TURNOVER by KELLEY,MADISON

SUB OUT by LARA,VIVIAN

SUB IN by ROSAKES,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by HAZARD,SHANIAH

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by O'NEAL,MISHA
GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAZARD,SHANIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

SUB OUT by KELLEY,MADISON

SUB IN by BERHARDI,ANGEL

06:39 24-47 H23
06:28 24-50 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,ALYSSA

06:11
06:11
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
05:58
05:58
05:55
05:55
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:46
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:19
04:49
04:49
04:39
04:29
04:29
04:20
04:01
04:01
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:33
03:26
03:06

02:55
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:29
02:18
02:01
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46

01:46

24-51
24-52

25-52

25-54

25-56

25-57
25-58

27-58
27-60
29-60

29-61

H 27
H 28

H 27

H 29

H 31

H 32
H 33

H 31
H 33
H 31

H 32

ASSIST by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA

STEAL by CLASEN,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by DAVIS-STEWART,DENIA
SUB OUT by CLASEN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by HOULE,EMILY

SUB IN by WILSON,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by DECESARE,JAYME
GOOD FT by DECESARE,JAYME

STEAL by HOULE,EMILY
TURNOVER by HOULE,EMILY

FOUL by HOULE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by DECESARE,JAYME

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAYLEE

SUB IN by GATTUSO,MARISSA

SUB IN by ORLANDO,GIULIA

GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ORLANDO,GIULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CASEY,ALYSSA

STEAL by GATTUSO,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by CASEY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

STEAL by HOULE,EMILY
TURNOVER by ORLANDO,GIULIA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAROLINE

REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,GIULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOULE,EMILY
GOOD FT by HOULE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by HOULE,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS FT by CASEY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CASEY,ALYSSA



MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,MISHA
REBOUND OFF by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN
GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,MISHA

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,MISHA
GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

31-61
31-64

33-64
33-67

H 30
H 33

H 31
H 34

4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by CASEY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by FURSMAN,ALANA

GOOD 3PTR by HOULE,EMILY
ASSIST by GATTUSO,MARISSA

BLOCK by GATTUSO,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by GATTUSO,MARISSA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CAROLINE
ASSIST by HOULE,EMILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
10:00 SUB OUT by HOULE,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,GIULIA
10:00 SUB IN by CASEY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 10:00
SUB IN by KELLEY,MADISON 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by HAZARD,SHANIAH(in the paint) 09:38 35-67 H 32
09:28 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE
- REBOUND OFF by GATTUSO,MARISSA
FOUL by BERHARDI,ANGEL 09:19
FOUL by BERHARDI,ANGEL 09:08
09:03 35-69 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by FURSMAN,ALANA(iIn the paint)
FOUL by HAZARD,SHANIAH 09:03
09:02 MISS FT by FURSMAN,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by ROSAKES,JENNIFER -
MISS 3PTR by ROSAKES,JENNIFER 08:38
- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
08:27 35-71 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROSAKES,JENNIFER(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
07:59 FOUL by FURSMAN,ALANA
TURNOVER by O'NEAL,MISHA 07:59
07:39 35-73 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ALYSSA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FURSMAN,ALANA
MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,MISHA 07:28
07:28 BLOCK by GATTUSO,MARISSA
- REBOUND DEF by FURSMAN,ALANA
07:09 TURNOVER by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:09
SUB OUT by ROSAKES,JENNIFER 07:09
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,MISHA 07:09
SUB OUT by KELLEY,MADISON 07:09
SUB IN by LARA,VIVIAN 07:09
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAUREN 07:09
SUB IN by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 07:09
TURNOVER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN 06:51
06:51 SUB IN by WILSON,CAROLINE
06:51 SUB OUT by GATTUSO,MARISSA



MISS JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALLEN,LAUREN

STEAL by LARA,VIVIAN

MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)

FOUL by BERHARDI,ANGEL

SUB OUT by HAZARD,SHANIAH
SUB IN by MALI,PIPER

MISS 3PTR by LARA,VIVIAN

STEAL by LARA,VIVIAN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by LARA,VIVIAN
TURNOVER by BERHARDI,ANGEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VIVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,LAUREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LARA,VIVIAN

GOOD FT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN
MISS FT by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN

35-75

37-75

39-75

39-77

40-77

40-79

H 40

H 38

H 36

H 38

H 37

H 39

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILSON,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,KAYLEE

FOUL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by CASEY,ALYSSA

SUB IN by HOULE,EMILY

SUB IN by GATTUSO,MARISSA
SUB IN by ORLANDO,GIULIA

TURNOVER by ORLANDO,GIULIA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by GATTUSO,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by HOULE,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,GIULIA

STEAL by HOULE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by FURSMAN,ALANA

FOUL by ORLANDO,GIULIA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAROLINE

FOUL by WILSON,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by WILSON,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,GIULIA

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOULE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by HOULE,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL by WILSON,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,GIULIA

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by FURSMAN,ALANA(iN the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by EGGERS,JENNY-LYNN(in the paint) 00:34 42-79 H37
00:06 42-81 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by ORLANDO,GIULIA(iIn the paint)



